PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8064707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIFTH THIRD BANK	07/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BONITA MARIE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1960 RUTGERS UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD
City:	LAKEWOOD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701
Name:	BMI MERCHANDISE, INC.
Street Address:	1960 RUTGERS UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD
City:	LAKEWOOD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701
Name:	BMI GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	601 BAYSHORE BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 850
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D610202
Patent Number:	D865871
Patent Number:	D635194
Application Number:	62683299
Application Number:	62550203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

- PATENT REEL: 064305 FRAME: 0958

508017556

Phone: 5616535000 ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: PETER A. CHIABOTTI

Address Line 1: 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00386794
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. CHIABOTTI
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=4890-1069-6558.1 - compiled (BMI) (T) Release of Security Interest in Patents Trademarks and Copyrights#page1.tif

source=4890-1069-6558.1 - compiled (BMI) (T) Release of Security Interest in Patents Trademarks and Copyrights#page2.tif

source=4890-1069-6558.1 - compiled (BMI) (T) Release of Security Interest in Patents Trademarks and Copyrights#page3.tif

source=4890-1069-6558.1 - compiled (BMI) (T) Release of Security Interest in Patents Trademarks and Copyrights#page4.tif

source=4890-1069-6558.1 - compiled (BMI) (T) Release of Security Interest in Patents Trademarks and Copyrights#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (this "Release") is made, as of July 5, 2023, by Fifth Third Bank, National Association ("Lender"), in favor of Bonita Marie International, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("BMI"), BMI Merchandise, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("BMIM", and together with BMI, collectively, "Borrowers"), and BMI Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Guarantor", and together with Borrowers, collectively, "Grantors" and each a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2021 among Borrowers and Lender (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and that certain Guarantor Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2021 between Guarantor and Lender (as amended from time to time, the "GSA"), Grantors executed and delivered the following: (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2021 among Grantors and Lender (the "Patent Security Agreement"), (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2021 among Grantors and Lender ("Trademark Security Agreement"), and (iii) that certain Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 9, 2021 among Grantors and Lender (the "Copyright Security Agreement", and together with the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, collectively, the "IP Security Agreements" and each an "IP Security Agreement"), and pursuant to which Grantors granted a security interest to Lender in, and a lien upon: (a) all patents, patent applications and patent licenses of Grantors referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, (b) all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of Grantors referred to on Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and (c) all copyrights, copyright applications and copyright licenses of Grantors referred to on Schedule C annexed hereto and made a part hereof (and as more particularly described in the applicable IP Agreements, collectively, the "IP Collateral"), to secure the "Obligations" (as defined in the Credit Agreement and GSA) under the Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, (i) the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2021 at Reel/Frame 056936/0891, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7361/0178, and (iii) the Copyright Security Agreement was submitted for recording with the United States Copyright Office on July 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Lender terminate the IP Agreements and release and reassign all liens and interests granted in favor of Lender, pursuant to the IP Agreements, in and to the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (i) releases and terminates its security interests in all patents, patent applications and patent licenses of Grantors as set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Patents"), and reassigns to such Grantors all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Released Patents, (ii) releases and terminates its security interests in all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses of Grantors as set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and reassigns to such Grantors all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Released Trademarks, and (iii) releases and terminates its security interests in all copyrights, copyright applications and copyright licenses of Grantors as set forth on Schedule C hereto (the "Released Copyrights"), and reassigns to such Grantors all right, title and interest of Lender in and to the Released Copyrights.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Mark Stoebøl

Title: Senior Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Potents, Trademarks and Copyrights

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

Released Patents

Patent Title	Patent #/ (Application #)	Issue Date/ (File Date)	Grantor/Owner
"display tag"	D610,202	2/16/2010	Bonita Marie International, Inc.
"RFID Wand"	D865871	11/05/2019	BMI Merchandise, Inc.
"AMRS"	(62/683,299)	(6/11/2018)	BMI Merchandise, Inc.
"PrizeCheck"	(62/550,203)	(8/25/2018)	BMI Merchandise, Inc.
"Merchandise ticket"	D635,194	3/29/2011	Bonita Marie International, Inc.

104069.000110 4863-3393-1116.3

SCHEDULE B

Released Trademarks

Trademark	Registration #/	Issue Date	Grantor/Owner
	(Application #)	(File Date)	
"AMRS"	4,974,764	6/7/2016	Bonita Marie International, Inc.
"PRIZECHECK"	(87/064,245)	(6/8/2016)	Bonita Marie International, Inc.
"BMI MERCHANDISE"	5,615,637	11/27/2018	Bonita Marie International, Inc.
ASSECTATIONS	5,615,638	11/27/2018	Bonita Marie International, Inc.
"MOVING FUN FORWARD"	5,615,639	11/27/2018	Bonita Marie International, Inc.
PRIZECHECK	(SN: 88939450)	(5/29/2020)	Bonita Marie International, Inc.

104069.000110 4863-3393-1116.3

SCHEDULE C

Released Copyrights

Copyright	Registration #	Issue Date	Grantor/Owner
BMI Merchandise Website Home Page.	TX0007600995	2012-05-08	Bonita Marie International, Inc.
Arcade system / author, Jorge DelAlcazar	TXu000432041	1990-08-09	Bonita Marie International, Inc.

 $104069.000110\ 4863\text{--}3393\text{--}1116.3$

RECORDED: 07/18/2023